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l L | CAO Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Aerodrome Design
%‘*M and Operations Task Force (AP-ADO/TF/6)
o Langkawi, Malaysia, 17 - 21 February 2025
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

No. of 17

States/Administrations (21)

No. of Organizations 1 Australia 1  New Zealand 1

TOTAL NO. OF PARTICIPANTS | 73 Brunei 2 Pakistan S

ICAO 3 Cambodia 2  Papua New Guinea 4

GrAND TOTAL 76 China 5 Philippines 3
Hong Kong China 3 Sri Lanka 1
Fiji 2 Thailand 7
India 6 Vietnam 2
Laos 2 ACI 1
Malaysia 22  ICAO 3
Nepal 4

NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL

AUSTRALIA (1)

1. | Mr. Darren Angelo Manager Aerodromes Operations, darren.angelo@casa.gov.au;
Civil Aviation Safety Authority Australia
.|BRUNEI (2)
2. | Mr. Pg Rasman Bin Pg Aerodrome Standard Inspector, Rasman.sulaiman@dca.gov.bn;
Sulaiman Department of Civil Aviation, Brunei
International Airport
3. | Mr. Mohamad Fauzi Bin Deputy Director Civil Aviation Fauzi.sidek@dca.gov.bn;
Mohamad Sidek (Regulator), Department of Civil
Awviation, Brunei International Airport
.CAMBODIA (2)
4. |Mr. Kay Lina Chief of Bureau, kaylina@ssca.gov.kh;
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation kailinal987@gmail.com;
5. |Mr. Chheang Kimsong Deputy Director, Kimsong_chheang@yahoo.com;
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation
CHINA (5)
6. | Mr. Lyu Jiangpeng Engineer, guojingcheng@caac.gov.cn;
Commercial Aircraft Corporation of aa_zhu@caac.gov.cn;
China Jp_lv(@caac.gov.cn;
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

NAME
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E-MAIL

7.

Mr. Zhang Chao

Associate Professor of the Airport
Department at the Civil Aviation
Management Institute of China

guojingcheng@caac.gov.cn;
aa_zhu@caac.gov.cn;
13810674718@163.com;

8. | Mr. Jiang Xingwei Deputy Director of Airport Management |aa_zhu@caac.gov.cn;
Division, CAAC Eastern China Regional |jiangxingwei _hd@caac.gov.cn;
Administration

9. |Mr. Liang Manjie Deputy Director, mj_liang(@caac.gov.cn;
Civil Aviation Administration of China

10.|Mr. Liu Guoyu Deputy Director, mj_liang@caac.gov.cn;

Civil Aviation Administration of China

HONG KONG CHINA (3)

11.

Mr. David Wan King-doy

Senior Safety Officer (Aerodrome and
Safeguarding Regulation),

Civil Aviation Department, Hong Kong,
China

dkdwan@cad.gov.hk;

12.

Mr. Andy Law Yue-hei

Acting Safety Officer (Aerodrome and
Safeguarding Regulation),

Civil Aviation Department, Hong Kong,
China

ayhlaw@cad.gov.hk;

13.

Ms. Wing-yee Hui

Assistant Safety Officer (Airport),
Civil Aviation Department, Hong Kong,
China

wwyhui@cad.gov.hk;

FIJI (2)

14.

Ms. Harieta Tudreu

Aerodrome Inspector
Civil Aviation Authority of Fiji

Harieta. Tudreu@caaf.orqg.fj;

15.| Mr. Sunia Korosigasiga Manager Safety and Risk Management, |suniak@fijiairports.com.fj;
Airports Fiji Ltd.
INDIA (6)
16.| Mr. Manoj Kumar Garg Director of Operations (Aerodrome manojgarg.dgca@gov.in;

Standards),
Directorate General Civil Aviation

17.

Mr. Chandra Mani Pandey

Director of Operations (Aerodrome
Standards),
Directorate General Civil Aviation

cmani.dgca@nic.in;

18.

Mr. Gireesan Mahadeva
Varier

Asst. General Manager, Aviation Safety,
India/ Bangalore International Airport
Ltd.

gireesan@bialairport.com;

19.

Mr. Jyothi Prasad Reddy
Seerapu

Asst. General Manager, Airfield
Electrical,

India/ Bangalore International Airport
Ltd

jyothiprasad@bialairport.com;

20.

Mr. Anil Rawat

Deputy General Manager, Airport
Operation Services,

India/ Navi Mumbai International
Airport Pvt. Ltd.

Anil.rawatl@adani.com;
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21.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar

Head Airside Planning and Capacity
Enhancement,

India/ GMR Hyderabad International
Airport Ltd.

Rupeshkumar.thakur@gmrgroup
.n;

Division, Laos DCA

.|LAO PDR (2)
22.| Mr. Sengsangouane Deputy Director General of Laos DCA | ngouane2008@yahoo.com
Chanthavong
23.| Mr. Phantha Pemphanith Deputy Director of Aerodrome Standard | Phantha96@yahoo.com

MALAYSIA (22)

24,

Mr. Raja Amsyar Hillman
Bin Raja Badrul Hisham

Deputy Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

r.amsyarhillman@caam.gov.my;

25.

Mr. Mahyuddin Bin Sajuri

Deputy Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

mahyuddin@caam.gov.my;

26.

Mr. Zulazri Bin Mohd
Ahnuar

Principal Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

zulazri@caam.gov.my;

27.

Ms. Mawarni Binti Abd
Manap

Principal Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

mawarni@caam.gov.my;

28.

Dr. Yong Shih Ween

Senior Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

yong@caam.gov.my;

29.

Mr. Mohd Shahrul Azree Bin
Remly

Senior Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

shahrulazree@caam.gov.my;

30.

Mr. Muhammad Zharif Bin
Mohd Zakri

Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

zharif.zakri@caam.gov.my;

31.

Ms. Noor Shamilawani
Farhana Binti Yusoff

Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

shamilawani.yusoff@caam.gov.
my;

32.

Ms. Nur Lyana Binti
Ameerudeen

Assistant Director,
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia
(CAAM)

lyana.ameer@caam.gov.my;

33.

Mr. Shahrunnizam Abd Jamil

General Manager Operation Terminal 2
Ma Sepang,

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad
(MAHB)

shahrun@malaysiaairports.com.
my;

34.

Mrs. Tisiyanah Binti Abd
Baki

Manager, Airside Services Department,
Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad
(MAHB)

tisiyanah@malaysiaairports.com.

my;

35.

Mrs. Ismanisa Binti Ahmad

Executive Engineer,
Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad
(MAHB)

ismanisa@malaysiaairports.com.
my;
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36.| Mrs. Nur Fatin Aina Adenan

Manager Operation MASB,
Malaysia Airports Holding Berhad
(MAHB)

fatinaina@malaysiaairports.com.
my;

37.| Mr. Muhammad Firdaus Bin

Hanafe

Senior Executive Aerodrome Standard,
Malaysia Airports Holding Berhad
(MAHB)

firdaushan@malaysiaairports.co
m.my;

38.|Ms. Nadhiratul Naquiah Binti

Sofian

Senior Executive,
Malaysia Airports Holding Berhad
(MAHB)

nadhiratul@malaysiaairports.co
m.my;

39.[Mr. Syamil Bin Azmin

Manager Compliance
Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad
(MAHB)

syamil@malaysiaairports.com.m
\'A

40.| Mrs. Mohd Zubir Bin Mohd

Meerah

Senior Manager
Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad
(MAHB)

zubir@malaysiaairports.com.my;

41.|Mr. Ahmad Aizat Mohamed

Senior Executive, Facilities & Project
Management,

Malaysia / Senai Airport Terminal
Services Sdn Bhd

aizat. mohamed@senaiairport.co
m;

42.|Mr. Aswad Asady Naemat

Senior Executive Aerodrome,
Malaysia / Senai Airport Terminal
Services Sdn Bhd

aswad@senaiairport.com;

43.|Mr. Mohd Farhan Mohd

Fauzi

Senior Manager, Facilities & Project
Management,

Malaysia / Senai Airport Terminal
Services Sdn Bhd

farhan@senaiairport.com;

44 | Mr. Zamri Bin Sulaiman

Senior Manager, AVSEC,
Malaysia / Senai Airport Terminal
Services Sdn Bhd

Zamri.sulaiman@senaiairport.co
m;

45,/ Mr. Mohd Sulhi Bin Zainal Manager Development and Wildlife, sulhi@malaysiaairports.com.my;
Abidin Malaysia Airports (Sepang) Sdn Bhd
9.| NEPAL (4)
46.| Er. Sunil Kumar Kushwaha | Director, sunil340@hotmail.com;
Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal sunilk.kushwahaa@caanepal.gov
Np;
47.|Er. Dipendra Shrestha Project Director, Air Transport Capacity |dpndrs@gmail.com;
Enhancement Project,
Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal
48.| Ms. Suneeta Shiwakoti Manager, Aerodrome Inspector, Suneetabhardwaj1984@gmail.co
Bhardwaj Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal m;
49.| Mr. Nal Bikram Thapa Manager, Aerodrome Engineering nalthapa@gmail.com;
Department,
Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal
10| NEW ZEALAND (1)
50.| Mr. Lachlan R. Thurston Head of Operational Readiness, lachlan@wlg.aero;

Wellington International Airport Ltd.,
New Zealand

lachlan.thurston@wellingtonairp
ort.co.nz;
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL
11| PAKISTAN (5)
51.| Mr. John William Additional Director Aerodrome John.william@caapakistan.com.
Standards pk;
Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority
52.| Mr. Faheem Ullah Khan Civil Design Inspector Aerodrome Engr.Faheem@caapakistan.com.
Standards pk;
Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority
53.| Mr. Syed Kashif Shah Director Engineering Services des@-caapakistan.com.pk;
Pakistan Airports Authority kashifshah89@yahoo.com;
54.| Mr. Shah Fahad Deputy Director fahadpecae@gmail.com;
Pakistan Airports Authority
55.| Mr. Irfan Abban Deputy Director irfan.abban@caapakistan.com.pk
Pakistan Airports Authority ;
12| PAPUA NEW GUINEA (4)
56.| Mr. Percy Sukbat Executive Manager Aviation Facilities, |psukbat@casapng.gov.pg;
Civil Aviation Safety Authority of Papua
New Guinea
57.| Mr. Apisolom Kaili General Manager, Port Moreshy akaili@nac.com.pg;
International Airport, PNG National
Airports Corporation
58.| Mr. Gilbert Gitsi Jalmein Manager Engineering Planning and Gjalmein@nac.com.pg;
Development,
PNG National Airports Corporation
59.| Mr. John Paul Kose Isu Executive Manager, Safety Assurance jisu@nac.com.pg;
and Regulatory Compliance, PNG
National Airports Corporation
13| PHILIPPINES (3)

60.| Mr. Vincent Paul P. Galdones

Aviation Services Safety Inspector II,
AANSOO, Civil Aviation Authority of
the Philippines

Galdz vil@yahoo.com;

61.| Ms. Lolita S. Jubay-Decena

Aerodrome Engineer I,
ADMS, Civil Aviation Authority of the
Philippines

Isjubay@gmail.com;

62.| Mr. John Erickson L. Canto

Civil Aviation Regulation Officer I,
AANSOQO, Civil Aviation Authority of
the Philippines

jelcanto@caap.go.ph;

14) SRI LANKA (1)
63.|Mr. H. M. Rangana Director, Aerodromes, dae@caa.lk;
Samanpriya Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka
15| THAILAND (7)
64.| Sgn. Ldr. Somchanok General Manager, somchanok.t@airportthai.co.th;

Tiamtiabrat
Chairperson of AP-ADO/TF

Mae Fah Luang, Chiang Rai
International Airport,
Airports of Thailand Public Co., Ltd.
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65.

Ms. Saranya Weerarakdecha

Aerodrome Standards Development
Senior Officer,
Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand

Saranya.w@caat.or.th;

66.

Mr. Teeravee
Yongwattanajiranon

Aerodrome Standards Development
Officer,
Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand

teeravee.y@caat.or.th;

67.

Ms. Hataipat Mantachato

Director of Aerodrome Standards and
Occupational Health Division,

Mae Fah Luang, Chiang Rai
International Airport,

Airports of Thailand Public Co., Ltd.

Hataipat.m@airport.co.th;

68.

Mr. Noppadol Panich

Aerodrome Safety Specialist, Obstacle
Limitation Control and Aerodrome Chart
Division, Aerodrome Standard and
Safety Department,

Airports of Thailand Public Co., Ltd.

Noppadol.p@airportthai.co.th;

69.

Mrs. Umpira VVongdee

Airside Operation Officer, Airside
Operation Division, Mae Fah Luang
Chiang Rai International Airport,
Airports of Thailand Public Co., Ltd.

Umpira.s@airportthai.co.th;

70.

Mr. Anawat Khunyabee

Engineer, Airport Research and Database
Division, Airport Development and
Planning Department,

Airports of Thailand Public Co., Ltd.

Anawat.k@airportthai.co.th;

16| VIET NAM (2)
71.| Mr. Dang Quoc Bao Deputy Director of Safety and Quality baodg@acv.vn ;
Control Department,
Airports Corporation of Vietnam
72.|Mr. Truong Tuan Huy Office of Airport Operation Department, |Huyttl@acv.vn ;
Airports Corporation of Vietnam
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION
1.| ACI (1)
73.| Ms. Badriyah Binti Noordin Senior Manager Safety, Airport Council badriyah@aci-asiapac.aero;
International Asia-Pacific & Middle East,
Hong Kong
2.1 ICAO (3)
74.|Mr. Yong Wang Chief, Airport Operations and yongwang@icao.int;
Infrastructure Section, ANB
International Civil Aviation Organization
75.|Dr. Manjit Singh ICAO Deputy Regional Director msingh@icao.int;
International Civil Aviation Organization
76.| Dr. Punya Raj Shakya Regional Officer, AGA pshakya@icao.int;
International Civil Aviation Organization
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Attachment 2

Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Aerodrome Design
and Operations Task Force (AP-ADO/TF/6)

Langkawi, Malaysia, 18 - 21 February 2025

LIST OF PAPERS, PRESENTATIONS AND FLIMSY

Paper No. TR Title Presented by
Item
WORKING PAPERS
WP/01 1 Adoption of Agenda Secretariat
WP/02 2 Action Items of 59" Conference of Directors General .
e - Secretariat
of Civil Aviation
WP/03 2 Relevant Outcomes of APANPIRG/35 Secretariat
WP/04 2 Relevant outcomes of AOP/SG/8 Secretariat
WP/05 3 Asia/Pacific Air Navigation Plan Secretariat
WP/06 4 Obstacle Limitation Surfaces: Safety Oversight Malaysia
Program for Controlling Obstacle in the Vicinity of an
Aerodrome
WP/07 4 Establishment of a Minimum Conspicuity Standard for Malaysia
Runway Markings in ICAO Annex 14, Volume |
WP/08 4 Clarification of Clause Interpretations in ICAO Annex Malaysia
14 Volume |
WP/09 4 Tolerance in Aerodrome Physical Characteristics and Malaysia
Addressing Inconsistencies in ICAO Annex 14 VVolume
|
WP/10 4 Potential Misinterpretation on the Terms “Defined Malaysia
Revision 01 Runway and Taxiway Pavement Edges to the Near
Side of Sign”
WP/11 4 Addressing Glare Issues from Solar Panels at Airport Malaysia
Terminal
WP/12 4 Significance of Frangibility Requirements for Nepal
Revision 01 Navigational Aids on the Runway Strip and RESA
WP/13 4 Review Options of Standardizing the Approach India
Lighting Circuit Design against the Switch Over Time
Requirements to Ensure the Operational Requirements
are met with respect to Precision Approach Cat II/111
Operations
WP/14 4 Ensuring Safety at A Live Aerodrome During Mega Hong Kong, China
Airfield Expansion Project: Experience from the Hong
Kong International Airport Three-Runway System
Project
WP/15 5 The Use of Term “As Far as Practicable” in Annex 14 Malaysia

Volume | SARPs




Paper No. Algenda Title Presented by
tem
WORKING PAPERS
WP/16 5 Provision of Guidance Material for Assessing the Risk India
associated with the Non-Aeronautical Ground Lights
within the Aerodrome and addressing the same
appropriately
WP/17 5 Guidance Material on the Transposition of Annex 14 Malaysia on behalf of
SARPs Small Working Group
for AP-ADO/TF Task
5/1
WP/18 5 Asia/Pacific Guidance on Strength Assessment and Papua New Guinea,
Classification of Unpaved and Grassed Runway Australia, New
Surfaces Zealand and Nepal
WP/19 Task List of AP-ADO/TF Secretariat
WP/20 8 USOAP-CMA AUDIT Experience Sharing by CAAC China
AGA Team
WP/21 Provisional Agenda, Date and Venue of AP-ADO/TF/7 Secretariat
WP/22 Addressing Aiming Point Marking Issues on a 30- India
Meter-Wide Runway
Paper No. A?enda Title Presented by
tem
INFORMATION PAPERS
IP/01 — List of Papers Secretariat
Revision 1
IP/02 — List of Experts for AP-ADO-TF Secretariat
IP/03 5 Papua New Guinea’s Update on the Implementation of Papua New
Annex 14 SARPS Guinea
IP/04 4 Challenges of Maintaining Flexible Pavement India

Rutting/Slippage/Cracks at Taxilanes and
Static Load Areas of Aerodrome




Paper No. Algenda Title Presented by
tem
PRESENTATION
PPT/01 8 Expansion of Tribhuvan International Airport Nepal
PPT/02 8 Challenges/Ambiguities During Planning of Airside India
Infrastructure
PPT/03 8 Suvarnabhumi Airport Development Plan Airports of
Thailand
Paper No. A?ti?ga Title Presented by
FLIMSY

Flimsy/01 8 Outcomes of the Workshop on Transposition of Annex 14 ACI

SARPs into National Aerodrome Standards
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